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FORTINET HARDWARE 2025 V2
FortiSwitch-110G-FPOE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE 802.3bt 
switch with 2x 5G RJ45 with PoE bt, 8x 2.5G RJ45 with PoE af/at and 4x SFP+ ports. 
Fanless. Max 200W PoE output limit. :: FS-110G-FPOE

FortiSwitch-110G-FPOE 5 Year FortiCare Premium Support ::  FC-10-
M10GF-247-02-60

FortiGate-1801F Hardware plus 5 Year FortiCare Premium and FortiGuard Enterprise 
Protection :: FG-1801F-BDL-809-60

Fortinet, Inc. - FAP-431G-A

FortiAP-431G 5 Year FortiCare Premium Support ::  FC-10-PG431-247-02-60

FortiSwitch-2048F Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 
48x25G(SFP28) +8x100G (QSFP28)+2x10G(SFP+). Dual AC power supplies :: FS-
2048F

FortiSwitch-2048F 5 Year FortiCare Elite Support ::  FC-10-S2F48-284-02-60

FortiSwitch-3032E 5 Year FortiCare Elite Support ::  FC-10-S3E32-284-02-60

FortiSwitch-3032E Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 32 x 
100 GE QSFP28, Dual AC Power Supplies ::  FS-3032E

FortiFone-380B 5 Year FortiCare Premium Support ::  FC-10-FF38B-247-02-60

FortiFone-380B Mid range IP Phone with 3.5&quot;color screen, 28 programmable 
keys, PoE and 10/100/1000 LAN and PC connections, upgrade/replacement for FON-
380. ::  FON-380B

FortiSwitch-148F-FPOE Layer 2 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE+ switch 
with 48x 1G RJ45 with PoE+ and 4x 10G/1G SFP+/SFP ports and 1x RJ45 console port. 
Max 740W PoE output limit. ::  FS-148F-FPOE

FortiSwitch-148F-FPOE 5 Year FortiCare Premium Support ::  FC-10-148FF-247-02-60

FortiGate-1801F 5 Year Upgrade FortiCare Premium to Elite (Require FortiCare 
Premium) ::  FC-10-F18F1-204-02-60

FortiSwitch-624F-FPOE 5 Year FortiCare Premium Support ::  FC-10-624FF-247-02-60

FortiSwitch-648F-FPOE 5 Year FortiCare Premium Support ::  FC-10-648FF-247-02-60

FON-480 plastic wall mounting kit FON-380/480 plastic wall mounting kit - 10 pack. ::  
FON-480-WALLMOUNT-10
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Item 9-C



Please Note:
-Quote valid for 30 days, Unless otherwise stated above terms will be Net 30.
-If you choose to pay with a credit card, you will be charged any applicable processing fees associated with that purchase.
-Prices do not include labor, installation, or consulting unless expressly added as line-items above.
-Prices do not include applicable shipping charges and are subject to change without notice.5
-All items ordered are subject to manufacturer return policy which may include the refusal of a returned item, or a restocking fee
-Please contact us for any discrepancies, so that we can update the project and/or quote

  Transaction Notes
Fortinet MSRP $1,653,984.66
Equalis Contract # TC-COG-2127C
Estimates shipping cost from disty is $5,600.00

Total: $719,747.16

Sub-Total:
Sales Tax:           $0.00

$719,747.16
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25GE SFP28 transceiver module, long range 25 GE / 10 GE SFP28 transceiver module, 
long range 10km, LC connector, SMF, 1310nm, 0C to 70C, for systems with SFP28 slots ::  
FN-TRAN-SFP28-LR

FortiGate-1801F 5 Year FortiGuard OT Security Service (OT dashboards and compliance 
reports, OT application and service detection, OT vulnerability correlation, OT virtual 
patching, OT signatures - Application Control and IPS rules) :: FC-10-F18F1-159-02-60

100GE QSFP28 Passive Direct Attach Cable, 1m 100 GE QSFP28 passive direct attach 
cable, 1m, 0C to 70C, transceivers included, for systems with QSFP28 slots ::  FN-
CABLE-QSFP28-1

100GE QSFP28 Passive Direct Attach Cable, 3m 100 GE QSFP28 passive direct attach 
cable, 3m, 0C to 70C, transceivers included, for systems with QSFP28 slots :: FN-CABLE-
QSFP28-3

100GE QSFP28 Passive Direct Attach Cable, 5m 100 GE QSFP28 passive direct attach 
cable, 5m, 0C to 70C, transceivers included, for systems with QSFP28 slots :: FN-CABLE-
QSFP28-5

25 GE SFP28 passive direct attach Cable 25 GE SFP28 passive direct attach cable, 3m, 
-40C to 85C, transceivers included, for systems with SFP28 slots ::  FN-CABLE-SFP28-3

10 GE SFP+ passive direct attach cable, 1m 10 GE SFP+ passive direct attach cable, 1m, 
0C to 70C, transceivers included, for systems with SFP/SFP+ slots ::  FN-CABLE-SFP+1

100 GE QSFP28 breakout to 4x 25 GE SFP28 passive direct attach cable 100 GE QSFP28 
breakout to 4x 25 GE SFP28 passive direct attach cable, 5m, -40C to 85C, transceivers 
included, for systems with QSFP28/QSFP+, SFP28/SFP+ slots :: FN-CABLE-QSFP28-
4SFP28-5

FortiSwitch-624F-FPOE Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE 802.3bt 
switch with 24x 5G RJ45 ports, 4x 25G SFP28 and MACSec. Max 1400W POE output 
limit :: FS-624F-FPOE

FortiSwitch-648F-FPOE Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible PoE 802.3bt 
switch with 32x 2.5G RJ45 + 16x 5G RJ45 ports, 8x 25G SFP28 and MACSec. Max 
1800W POE output limit ::  FS-648F-FPOE
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